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SSEEMMEESSTTEERR  --  44  
  

CCOORRPPOORRAATTEE  LLAAWWSS  AANNDD  SSEECCRREETTAARRIIAALL  PPRRAACCTTIICCEESS  [[BBLLEE--440033]]  
  
IINNTTRROODDUUCCTTIIOONN  
TThhiiss  ccoouurrssee  ddeeaallss  wwiitthh  tthhee  tthheeoorreettiiccaall  aanndd  pprraaccttiiccaall  aapppprrooaacchh  
ttoo  tthhee  CCoommppaanniieess  OOrrddiinnaannccee  11998844,,  tthhee  SSeeccuurriittiieess  aanndd  
EExxcchhaannggee  CCoommmmiissssiioonn  ooff  PPaakkiissttaann  AAcctt  11999977,,  SSeeccuurriittiieess  aanndd  
EExxcchhaannggee  CCoommmmiissssiioonn  ooff  PPaakkiissttaann  RReegguullaattiioonnss  22000000,,  
CCoommppaanniieess  ((IIssssuuaannccee  ooff  CCaappiittaall))  RRuulleess,,  11999966,,  CCoommppaanniieess  SShhaarree  
CCaappiittaall  ((VVaarriiaattiioonn  RRiigghhttss  aanndd  PPrriivviilleeggeess))  RRuulleess,,  22000000,,  
CCoommppaanniieess  ((BBuuyy--BBaacckk  ooff  SShhaarreess))  RRuulleess,,  11999999,,  CCoommppaanniieess  
((AAsssseett  BBaacckkeedd  SSeeccuurriittiizzaattiioonn))  RRuulleess,,  11999999,,  SSiinnggllee  MMeemmbbeerr  
CCoommppaanniieess  RRuulleess  22000033,,  CCooddee  ooff  CCoorrppoorraattee  GGoovveerrnnaannccee,,  
CCoommppaanniieess  ((CCoorrppoorraattee  SSoocciiaall  RReessppoonnssiibbiilliittyy))  GGeenneerraall  OOrrddeerr,,  
22000099  aanndd  VVoolluunnttaarryy  GGuuiiddeelliinneess,,  22001122,,  MMooddaarraabbaa  CCoommppaanniieess  
aanndd  MMooddaarraabbaa  ((FFllooaattaattiioonn  aanndd  CCoonnttrrooll))  OOrrddiinnaannccee,,  11998800  ,,  
MMooddaarraabbaa  CCoommppaanniieess  aanndd  MMooddaarraabbaa  RRuulleess  11998811,,  NNoonn--

BBaannkkiinngg  FFiinnaannccee  CCoommppaanniieess  ((EEssttaabblliisshhmmeenntt  &&  RReegguullaattiioonn))  
RRuulleess  22000033  aanndd    sseeccrreettaarriiaall  pprraaccttiicceess..  
  
OOBBJJEECCTTIIVVEE  
TToo  pprroovviiddee  tthhee  ssttuuddeennttss  wwiitthh  aa  tthhoorroouugghh  kknnoowwlleeddggee  ooff  
CCoorrppoorraattee  LLaawwss  aanndd  SSeeccrreettaarriiaall  PPrraaccttiicceess  ttoo  eennaabbllee  tthheemm  ttoo::  

  aaddvviissee  aanndd  aassssiisstt  tthhee  mmaannaaggeemmeenntt  ffoorr  ttaakkiinngg  
aapppprroopprriiaattee  aanndd  pprroommpptt  ddeecciissiioonn,,  aanndd    

  CCaarrrryy  oouutt  sseeccrreettaarriiaall  wwoorrkk  mmoorree  eeffffeeccttiivveellyy..  
  
OOUUTTCCOOMMEESS  
OOnn  ccoommpplleettiioonn  ooff  tthhee  ccoouurrssee  ssttuuddeennttss  wwiillll  bbee  aabbllee  ttoo  ddeeaall  wwiitthh  
tthhee  pprraaccttiiccaall  iimmpplleemmeennttaattiioonn  ooff  tthhee  llaawwss//rruulleess  aanndd  rreegguullaattiioonnss  
pprreessccrriibbeedd  iinn  tthhee  SSyyllllaabbuuss..  

  
IINNDDIICCAATTIIVVEE  GGRRIIDD  

PPAARRTT  SSYYLLLLAABBUUSS  CCOONNTTEENNTT  AARREEAA  WWEEIIGGHHTTAAGGEE  

AA  

CCOOMMPPAANNIIEESS  OORRDDIINNAANNCCEE  AANNDD  RREELLAATTEEDD  LLAAWWSS  AANNDD  RREEGGUULLAATTIIOONNSS  
11..  CCoommppaanniieess  OOrrddiinnaannccee  11998844    
22..  SSEECCPP  OOrrddiinnaannccee  11996699;;  SSEECCPP  AAcctt  11999977;;  SSEECCPP  ((CCoonndduucctt  ooff  BBuussiinneessss))  RReegguullaattiioonn  22000000  wwiitthh  SSEECCPP  

PPoolliiccyy  BBooaarrdd  RReegguullaattiioonn  22000000  
33..  CCoommppaanniieess  ((IIssssuuaannccee  ooff  CCaappiittaall))  RRuulleess,,  11999966  
44..  CCoommppaanniieess  SShhaarree  CCaappiittaall  ((VVaarriiaattiioonn  RRiigghhttss  aanndd  PPrriivviilleeggeess))  RRuulleess,,  22000000  
55..  CCoommppaanniieess  ((BBuuyy--BBaacckk  ooff  SShhaarreess))  RRuulleess,,  11999999  
66..  CCoommppaanniieess  ((AAsssseett  BBaacckkeedd  SSeeccuurriittiizzaattiioonn))  RRuulleess,,  11999999  
77..  SSiinnggllee  MMeemmbbeerr  PPrriivvaattee  LLiimmiitteedd  CCoommppaanniieess  RRuulleess  22000033  
88..  CCooddee  ooff  CCoorrppoorraattee  GGoovveerrnnaannccee  
99..  CCoommppaanniieess  ((CCoorrppoorraattee  SSoocciiaall  RReessppoonnssiibbiilliittyy))  GGeenneerraall  OOrrddeerr,,  22000099  aanndd  VVoolluunnttaarryy  GGuuiiddeelliinneess,,  

22001122  
  

6600%%  

BB  

SSPPEECCIIAALL  CCOOMMPPAANNIIEESS  
1100..  MMooddaarraabbaa  CCoommppaanniieess  aanndd  MMooddaarraabbaa  ((FFllooaattaattiioonn  aanndd  CCoonnttrrooll))  OOrrddiinnaannccee,,  11998800    
1111..  MMooddaarraabbaa  CCoommppaanniieess  aanndd  MMooddaarraabbaa  RRuulleess,,  11998811  
1122..  NNoonn--BBaannkkiinngg  FFiinnaannccee  CCoommppaanniieess  ((EEssttaabblliisshhmmeenntt  &&  RReegguullaattiioonn))  RRuulleess  22000033  

  

1100%%  

CC  
SSEECCRREETTAARRIIAALL  PPRRAACCTTIICCEESS  

1133..  CCoommppaannyy  SSeeccrreettaarryy::  FFuunnccttiioonn  aanndd  RReessppoonnssiibbiilliittiieess  
1144..  MMeeeettiinnggss  aanndd  RReessoolluuttiioonnss    

3300%%  

TTOOTTAALL  110000%%  
  

NNoottee::    TThhee  wweeiigghhttaaggee  sshhoowwnn  aaggaaiinnsstt  eeaacchh  sseeccttiioonn  iinnddiiccaatteess,,  ssttuuddyy  ttiimmee  rreeqquuiirreedd  ffoorr  tthhee  ttooppiiccss  iinn  tthhaatt  sseeccttiioonn..    TThhiiss  wweeiigghhttaaggee  ddooeess  nnoott  
nneecceessssaarriillyy  ssppeecciiffyy  tthhee  nnuummbbeerr  ooff  mmaarrkkss  ttoo  bbee  aallllooccaatteedd  ttoo  tthhaatt  sseeccttiioonn  iinn  tthhee  eexxaammiinnaattiioonn..    

  
CCOONNTTEENNTTSS  
  

PPAARRTT  ��  AA  
CCOOMMPPAANNIIEESS  OORRDDIINNAANNCCEE  AANNDD  RREELLAATTEEDD  LLAAWWSS  AANNDD  
RREEGGUULLAATTIIOONNSS  
  

11..  CCoommppaanniieess  OOrrddiinnaannccee  11998844    
  TThhee  CCoommppaanniieess  OOrrddiinnaannccee  11998844  wwiitthh  llaatteesstt  

aammeennddmmeennttss..  
  

22..  SSEECCPP  OOrrddiinnaannccee  11996699,,  SSEECCPP  AAcctt  11999977,,  SSEECCPP  ((CCoonndduucctt  ooff  
BBuussiinneessss))  RReegguullaattiioonnss,,  22000000  wwiitthh  SSEECCPP  PPoolliiccyy  BBooaarrdd  
RReegguullaattiioonn,,  22000000  
  TThhee  SSeeccuurriittiieess  aanndd  EExxcchhaannggee  OOrrddiinnaannccee  11996699  aass  

aammeennddeedd  uupp--ttoo--ddaattee  wwiitthh  tthhee  SSeeccuurriittiieess  aanndd  EExxcchhaannggee  
RRuulleess  11997711..  

  TThhee  SSEECCPP  AAcctt  11999977  wwiitthh  llaatteesstt  aammeennddmmeennttss,,  wwiitthh  SSEECCPP  
RReegguullaattiioonnss  22000000..  

  

33..  CCoommppaanniieess  ((IIssssuuaannccee  ooff  CCaappiittaall))  RRuulleess,,  11999966  
  CCoommpplleettee  rruulleess  wwiitthh  llaatteesstt  aammeennddmmeennttss..  

  

44..  CCoommppaanniieess  SShhaarree  CCaappiittaall  ((VVaarriiaattiioonn  RRiigghhttss  aanndd  PPrriivviilleeggeess))  
RRuulleess,,  22000000  
  CCoommpplleettee  rruulleess  wwiitthh  llaatteesstt  aammeennddmmeennttss..  

  

55..  CCoommppaanniieess  ((BBuuyy--BBaacckk  ooff  SShhaarreess))  RRuulleess,,  11999999  
  CCoommpplleettee  rruulleess  wwiitthh  llaatteesstt  aammeennddmmeennttss..  

  

66..  CCoommppaanniieess  ((AAsssseett  BBaacckkeedd  SSeeccuurriittiizzaattiioonn))  RRuulleess,,  11999999  
  CCoommpplleettee  rruulleess  wwiitthh  llaatteesstt  aammeennddmmeennttss..  
  

77..  SSiinnggllee  MMeemmbbeerr  PPrriivvaattee  LLiimmiitteedd  CCoommppaanniieess  RRuulleess  22000033  
  DDeeffiinniittiioonnss  
  SSiinnggllee  mmeemmbbeerr  ccoommppaannyy  
  CChhaannggee  iinn  ssttaattuuss  ooff  aa  ssiinnggllee  mmeemmbbeerr  ccoommppaannyy  
  MMeeeettiinnggss  ooff  ddiirreeccttoorrss  aanndd  mmeemmbbeerr  
    CCoommppaannyy  SSeeccrreettaarryy    
    TTrraannssffeerr  ooff  mmaannaaggeemmeenntt  ttoo  nnoommiinneeee  ddiirreeccttoorr  
  CCoonnttrraaccttss  wwiitthh  ssiinnggllee  mmeemmbbeerr    CCoommppaannyy  bbeeccoommiinngg  aa  

ssiinnggllee  mmeemmbbeerr  ccoommppaannyy  
  DDooccuummeennttss  rreeqquuiirreedd  
  NNoottiicceess  
  FFoorrmmss  aanndd  aapppplliiccaattiioonnss  uunnddeerr  ccoommppaanniieess  oorrddiinnaannccee,,  

11998844  ttoo  bbee  ssuubbmmiitttteedd  ttoo  sseeccuurriittiieess  aanndd  eexxcchhaannggee  
oorrddiinnaannccee..  

  

88..  CCooddee  ooff  CCoorrppoorraattee  GGoovveerrnnaannccee  
  CCoommpplleettee  ccooddee  ooff  ccoorrppoorraattee  ggoovveerrnnaannccee  ffoorr  lliisstteedd  

ccoommppaanniieess  
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99..  CCoommppaanniieess  ((CCoorrppoorraattee  SSoocciiaall  RReessppoonnssiibbiilliittyy))  GGeenneerraall  
OOrrddeerr,,  22000099  aanndd  VVoolluunnttaarryy  GGuuiiddeelliinneess,,  22001122  
  CCoommpplleettee  rruulleess  wwiitthh  llaatteesstt  aammeennddmmeennttss..  

  
PPAARRTT  ��  BB  
SSPPEECCIIAALL  CCOOMMPPAANNIIEESS  
  

1100..  MMooddaarraabbaa  CCoommppaanniieess  aanndd  MMooddaarraabbaa  ((FFllooaattaattiioonn  aanndd  
CCoonnttrrooll))  OOrrddiinnaannccee,,  11998800    
  DDeeffiinniittiioonnss  
  RReeggiissttrraattiioonn  ooff  MMooddaarraabbaa  ccoommppaanniieess  pprroovviissiioonnss  

aapppplliiccaabbllee  ttoo  MMooddaarraabbaass  
  PPrroovviissiioonnss  rreellaattiinngg  ttoo  tthhee  ffoolllloowwiinngg::  

oo  DDeeffiinniittiioonnss  ((SSeeccttiioonn  22))  
oo  RReeggiissttrraattiioonn  ooff  MMooddaarraabbaa  
oo  CCoommppaanniieess  ((SSeeccttiioonn  44  ttoo  66))  
oo  PPrroovviissiioonnss  AApppplliiccaabbllee  ttoo  MMooddaarraabbaa  ((SSeeccttiioonn  77  ttoo  

2233,,3333,,3377,,4411  aanndd  4422))  
    

1111..  MMooddaarraabbaa  CCoommppaanniieess  aanndd  MMooddaarraabbaa  RRuulleess,,  11998811  
  DDeeffiinniittiioonnss,,    
  RRuulleess  22  ttoo  44,,77  ttoo  1133,,1166  ttoo  2200--BB,,2233  aanndd  2255  ttoo  2288,,    
  FFiirrsstt  SScchheedduullee  ((FFoorrmm  nnoo..11,,99  aanndd  1111  iinncclluuddiinngg  

AAnnnneexxuurree)),,    
  SSuubbmmiissssiioonn  ooff  AAnnnnuuaall  RReeppoorrtt  bbyy  MMooddaarraabbaa  CCoommppaannyy  
  AAuutthheennttiiccaattiioonn  ooff  bbaallaannccee  sshheeeett..  
  CCaappiittaalliizzaattiioonn  ooff  pprrooffiittss  
  DDiissttrriibbuuttiioonn  ooff  pprrooffiitt  aanndd  rreesseerrvveess..    
  PPrroossppeeccttuuss..  
  RReeggiisstteerr  ooff  cceerrttiiffiiccaattee  hhoollddeerrss..  

  

NNoottee::  WWhheerree  ssppeecciiffiicc  rreeffeerreennccee  ttoo  aann  AAcctt,,  OOrrddiinnaannccee,,  RRuulleess,,  
RReegguullaattiioonnss,,  GGuuiiddeelliinneess  oorr  SSRROO  ggaazzeettttee  nnoottiiffiiccaattiioonn  iiss  
ggiivveenn  iitt  iiss  ttoo  bbee  aassssuummeedd  tthhaatt  iitt  ccoovveerrss  aannyy  ssuubbsseeqquueenntt  
aammeennddmmeennttss  tthhaatt  mmaayy  bbee  mmaaddee  tthheerreeiinn  ffrroomm  ttiimmee  ttoo  
ttiimmee..  

  
1122..  NNoonn--BBaannkkiinngg  FFiinnaannccee  CCoommppaanniieess  ((EEssttaabblliisshhmmeenntt  &&  

RReegguullaattiioonn))  RRuulleess  22000033  
  RRuulleess  wwiitthh  llaatteesstt  aammeennddmmeennttss  ((SSeeccttiioonn  228822AA  ��  KK))    
  

PPAARRTT  ��  CC  
SSEECCRREETTAARRIIAALL  PPRRAACCTTIICCEESS  
  

1133..  CCoommppaannyy  SSeeccrreettaarryy::  FFuunnccttiioonn  aanndd  RReessppoonnssiibbiilliittiieess  
  RReeqquuiirreemmeenntt  ooff  aa  CCoommppaannyy  SSeeccrreettaarryy  
  QQuuaalliiffiiccaattiioonn  ooff    aa  CCoommppaannyy  SSeeccrreettaarryy  
  PPrroovviissiioonn  RReellaattiinngg  ttoo  aa  CCoommppaannyy  SSeeccrreettaarryy  
  DDuuttiieess  ooff    aa  CCoommppaannyy  SSeeccrreettaarryy  
  SSeeccrreettaarriiaall  FFuunnccttiioonnss  
  LLeeggaall  oobblliiggaattiioonn  ooff  SSeeccrreettaarryy  

  

1144..  MMeeeettiinnggss  aanndd  RReessoolluuttiioonnss  
  NNoottiiccee  ooff  AAnnnnuuaall  GGeenneerraall  MMeeeettiinngg  //  EExxttrraa  OOrrddiinnaarryy  

GGeenneerraall  MMeeeettiinngg  
  MMeemmbbeerr  MMeeeettiinngg  &&  RReessoolluuttiioonnss  
  CChheecckklliisstt--AApppprroovvaallss  aanndd  AAuutthhoorriittiieess    
  MMiinnuutteess  ooff  ggeenneerraall  aanndd  bbooaarrdd  mmeeeettiinnggss  
  NNoottiiccee  ooff  mmeemmbbeerrss  rreeggiisstteerr  cclloossiinngg  
  NNoottiicceess  uunnddeerr  sseeccttiioonn  117788((11))  
  NNoottiiccee  ooff  rreessoolluuttiioonn  uunnddeerr  sseeccttiioonn  116644  

  

TTEEAACCHHIINNGG  MMEETTHHOODDOOLLOOGGYY::  TThhee  ffaaccuullttyy  iiss  aaddvviisseedd  ttoo  tteeaacchh  tthhee  ttooppiiccss  iinn  tthhee  mmooddee  ooff  ccaassee  ssttuuddiieess  bbaasseedd  oonn  pprroobblleemm  ssoollvviinngg  aanndd  
ddeecciissiioonn--mmaakkiinngg  wwiitthh  pprraaccttiiccaall  aapppprrooaacchh..  

  
RREECCOOMMMMEENNDDEEDD  BBOOOOKKSS  

CCOORREE  RREEAADDIINNGGSS  

TTIITTLLEE  AAUUTTHHOORR  PPUUBBLLIISSHHEERR  

PPrraaccttiiccaall  AApppprrooaacchh  ttoo  CCoommppaanniieess  
OOrrddiinnaannccee,,  11998844  

NNaazziirr  AAhhmmeedd  SShhaahheeeenn  
FFeeddeerraall  LLaaww  HHoouussee,,  HH//113366  MMuurreeee  RRooaadd,,  
CCoommmmiitttteeee  CChhoowwkk,,  RRaawwaallppiinnddii  

MMaannuuaall  ooff  CCoorrppoorraattee  GGoovveerrnnaannccee    SSEECCPP  SSEECCPP,,  IIssllaammaabbaadd..  

SSEECCPP  WWeebbssiittee  SSEECCPP    wwwwww..sseeccpp..ggoovv..ppkk    

AADDDDIITTIIOONNAALL  RREEAADDIINNGGSS  

TThhee  CCoommppaanniieess  OOrrddiinnaannccee,,  11998844  wwiitthh  RRuulleess  
aanndd  RReegguullaattiioonnss  ((LLaatteesstt))  

ZZaakkaa  AAllii  TThhee  IIddeeaall  PPuubblliisshheerrss  
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